administrative expenses � 11,909 11,909 11,909
Restructuring charges � 2,788 2,788 2,788
Royalty expense to parent � 6,548 6,548 (6,548) (7) �
Interest expense 8,060 14 8,074 3,281 (8) 11,355

1,200,605 169,446 1,370,051 11,851 1,381,902

Earnings before income
taxes and minority interest 236,271 41,529 277,800 (11,851) 265,949
Income tax expense 87,420 17,311 104,731 (4,677) (9) 100,054

Earnings before minority
interest 148,851 24,218 173,069 (7,174) 165,895
Minority interest 5,272 � 5,272 � 5,272

Net earnings $ 143,579 $ 24,218 $ 167,797 $ (7,174) $ 160,623

Basic earnings $ 1.19 $ 1.23

Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic basis 120,392 10,188 (10) 130,580

Diluted net earnings per
share $ 1.16 $ 1.20

Weighted average shares
outstanding, diluted basis 124,208 10,188 (10) 134,396

See accompanying notes to pro forma financial information.

35

Edgar Filing: FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

FNF AIS Pro Forma
Historical Historical Combined Adjustments Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenue $ 5,082,640 $820,510 $5,903,150 $ $5,903,150

Expenses
Personnel costs 1,476,430 � 1,476,430 1,476,430
Other operating expenses 1,021,893 79,850 1,101,743 43,093 (6) 1,144,836
Agent commissions 1,521,573 � 1,521,573 1,521,573
Provision for claim losses 177,391 � 177,391 177,391
Cost of operations � 536,361 536,361 536,361
Selling, general and
administrative expenses � 53,167 53,167 53,167
Restructuring charges � 12,295 12,295 12,295
Royalty expense to parent � 21,902 21,902 (21,902) (7) �
Interest expense 34,053 84 34,137 13,125 (8) 47,262

4,231,340 703,659 4,934,999 34,316 4,969,315

Earnings before income
taxes and minority interest 851,300 116,851 968,151 (34,316) 933,835
Income tax expense 306,468 44,588 351,056 (13,541) (9) 337,515

Earnings before minority
interest 544,832 72,263 617,095 (20,775) 596,320
Minority interest 13,115 � 13,115 � 13,115

Net earnings $ 531,717 $ 72,263 $ 603,980 $(20,775) $ 583,205

Basic net earnings per share $ 4.46 $ 4.51

Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic basis 119,214 10,188 (10) 129,402

Diluted net earnings per
share $ 4.30 $ 4.36

Weighted average shares
outstanding, diluted basis 123,519 10,188 (10) 133,707

See accompanying notes to pro forma financial information.

36

Edgar Filing: FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORM CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Amounts in thousands, except per share and per share amounts)

1. To reflect cash consideration and transaction costs paid to effect the acquisition in the amount of $794,621.